

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 5207/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in SA No.358/1995, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RADHAKUMARI AMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAVANCORE DEVESWOM BOARD Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sadiqqe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V.Giri, learned counsel for the petitioners  
submits that the petitioners are not keen on demolition of  
the structure provided they are suitably compensated for the  
land which the respondents have occupied keeping in view its  
market value. That statement is taken on record.

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master