

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11496/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2010 in SA No.358/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RADHAKUMARI AMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAVANCORE DEVESWOM BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed counter affidavit. He seeks time to take instructions whether the matter relating to the actual market value of 11.968 cents of disputed extent of land has been fairly determined by the High Court at ` 5,00,000/- and whether the question relating to fairness of the amount so determined could be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T.Thomas, Former Judge of this Court.

Post after summer vacation.
Needful be done in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master