

Listed on: 27.1.2015

Court No. 2

Item No. 32

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 11496 OF 2012 .

Radhakumari Amma & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Travancore Deveswom Board

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders.

“Post on another date.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter. Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP's paper-books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR